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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 1/10

7D

Delta 1/10

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 217,873 +9,026 769 +98 1 -6% 3,685 0.2%

United States (ex-CA)88% 165,237 +4,693 695 +104 2 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop
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Delta 1/10

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 217,873 +9,026 769 +98 1 -6% 3,685 0.2%

United States (ex-CA)88% 165,237 +4,693 695 +104 2 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:
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#3: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

1 California 11.9% 14.6% 49,685 +4,333 1285 +55 0 0% 1,003 0.4%

2 New York 5.9% 8.1% 15,355 +3,987 876 +140 1 -4% 521 0.5%

3 Texas 8.7% 8.8% 12,954 -1,581 565 +210 3 -25% 548 0.4%

4 Florida 6.5% 5.0% 12,313 +1,710 734 +80 2 -17% 525 0.5%

5 Arizona 2.2% 1.7% 11,201 -6,033 1555 -102 7 -6% 431 0.7%

6 North Carolina 3.2% 2.7% 8,833 +2,346 968 +161 1 -5% 198 0.3%

7 Pennsylvania 3.9% 3.8% 7,506 +2,927 722 +161 36 -23% -328 (0.6%)

8 Tennessee 2.1% 1.8% 7,419 +3,254 958 -91 23 -36% -108 (0.2%)

9 Georgia 3.2% 2.9% 7,169 +2,092 832 +192 0 0% 689 1.4%

10 Oklahoma 1.2% 1.0% 6,487 -1,530 1349 +242 0 0% 16 0.1%

11 Ohio 3.5% 3.3% 6,088 -720 684 +83 31 -31% -1 (0.0%)

12 Massachusetts 2.1% 2.8% 5,656 +2,175 1025 +421 1 -8% -66 (0.1%)

13 Louisiana 1.4% 1.3% 5,413 -367 630 +215 3 -45% 127 0.5%

14 Virginia 2.6% 2.6% 5,141 +131 632 +78 1 -1% 352 1.0%

15 Indiana 2.0% 1.8% 5,093 +2,112 849 +127 36 -29% -121 (0.3%)

16 New Jersey 2.7% 3.0% 5,019 +1,349 646 +95 1 -6% 68 0.2%

17 Illinois 3.8% 4.2% 4,711 +242 545 +112 58 -49% -290 (0.6%)

18 South Carolina 1.6% 1.1% 3,747 -648 909 -5 1 -5% 302 1.0%

19 Maryland 1.8% 2.0% 3,310 +1,162 595 +118 0 0% 241 1.1%

20 Kentucky 1.3% 1.0% 3,227 +372 910 +47 2 -20% 36 0.1%

21 Arkansas 0.9% 0.6% 2,856 +1,213 797 +132 0 0% 130 0.9%

22 Alabama 1.5% 1.1% 2,750 +274 861 +133 3 -16% -22 (0.1%)

23 Missouri 1.8% 1.5% 2,744 +439 592 +93 57 -27% -1 (0.0%)

24 Utah 1.0% 0.9% 2,276 +457 903 +189 2 -29% 40 0.2%

25 Nevada 0.9% 0.8% 2,259 -488 841 +96 1 -13% -113 (0.7%)

26 Mississippi 0.9% 0.6% 2,214 +430 850 +150 1 -12% 4 0.0%

27 Colorado 1.7% 1.8% 2,201 +123 476 +62 50 -54% -118 (0.6%)

28 Minnesota 1.7% 1.8% 2,159 -553 414 +104 41 -71% -136 (0.8%)

29 Wisconsin 1.8% 1.6% 1,832 -614 478 +167 58 -63% 36 0.2%

30 West Virginia 0.5% 0.4% 1,434 -297 969 -96 7 -9% -45 (0.4%)

31 Oregon 1.3% 1.2% 1,207 -190 363 +60 35 -12% -26 (0.3%)

32 New Mexico 0.6% 0.5% 1,203 +188 690 +128 51 -55% -34 (0.3%)

33 Nebraska 0.6% 0.6% 1,006 +460 543 +32 52 -63% -32 (0.4%)

34 Iowa 1.0% 0.9% 940 +75 382 +72 58 -70% -36 (0.4%)

35 Delaware 0.3% 0.4% 798 +187 796 +101 1 -15% 51 0.9%

36 New Hampshire 0.4% 0.4% 729 -537 573 -20 6 -29% -63 (1.2%)

37 Idaho 0.5% 0.4% 432 +124 465 +198 31 -59% 23 0.3%

38 South Dakota 0.3% 0.3% 417 -286 447 -69 57 -78% -25 (0.9%)

39 Puerto Rico 1.0% 0.5% 350 +113 278 +95 22 -21% -13 (0.3%)

40 District of Columbia 0.2% 0.7% 334 +79 492 +123 0 0% 47 2.3%

41 Maine 0.4% 0.3% 279 -68 415 +70 17 -14% 11 0.3%

42 Alaska 0.2% 0.3% 250 -40 439 -58 36 -60% -5 (0.2%)

43 Montana 0.3% 0.2% 222 -215 491 +233 56 -62% 9 0.2%

44 Hawaii 0.4% 0.5% 198 +49 167 +36 134 -19% 43 3.1%

45 Vermont 0.2% 0.2% 177 +73 301 +98 1 -11% 12 1.0%

46 North Dakota 0.2% 0.3% 158 +8 245 +6 57 -90% -26 (1.6%)

47 Wyoming 0.2% 0.2% 113 -189 382 +114 52 -78% 9 0.5%

48 Guam 0.0% 0.0% 8 +7 52 +32 61 -95% 0 0.0%

49 Washington 2.3% 2.7% 0 -8,216 305 -55 46 -45% 39 0.3%

50 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 0.0% 0 -5 115 +84 142 -73% 0 0.0%

51 Rhode Island 0.3% 0.3% 0 -888 322 -475 36 -79% -36 (0.6%)

52 Northern Mariana Islands0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 0 +0 75 -100% 0 0.0%

53 Michigan 3.0% 2.6% 0 +0 211 -89 53 -76% -278 (1.3%)

54 Kansas 0.9% 0.8% 0 +0 630 +22 46 -59% 44 0.3%

55 Connecticut 1.1% 1.3% 0 +0 303 -110 32 -75% 53 0.3%

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 +0 0 0% 0
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#4: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases
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#5: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 1/10)

Sorted

Peak Date 1/10/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 1/9/21 1 -6% 100%

States:
U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 142 -73% 0.0%

Hawaii 8/29/20 134 -19% 0.4%

Northern Mariana Islands10/27/20 75 -100% 0.0%

Guam 11/10/20 61 -95% 0.0%

Wisconsin 11/13/20 58 -63% 1.8%

Illinois 11/13/20 58 -49% 3.8%

Iowa 11/13/20 58 -70% 1.0%

South Dakota 11/14/20 57 -78% 0.3%

North Dakota 11/14/20 57 -90% 0.2%

Missouri 11/14/20 57 -27% 1.8%

Montana 11/15/20 56 -62% 0.3%

Michigan 11/18/20 53 -76% 3.0%

Wyoming 11/19/20 52 -78% 0.2%

Nebraska 11/19/20 52 -63% 0.6%

New Mexico 11/20/20 51 -55% 0.6%

Colorado 11/21/20 50 -54% 1.7%

Washington 11/25/20 46 -45% 2.3%

Kansas 11/25/20 46 -59% 0.9%

Minnesota 11/30/20 41 -71% 1.7%

Rhode Island 12/5/20 36 -79% 0.3%

Pennsylvania 12/5/20 36 -23% 3.9%

Indiana 12/5/20 36 -29% 2.0%

Alaska 12/5/20 36 -60% 0.2%

Oregon 12/6/20 35 -12% 1.3%

Connecticut 12/9/20 32 -75% 1.1%

Ohio 12/10/20 31 -31% 3.5%

Idaho 12/10/20 31 -59% 0.5%

Tennessee 12/18/20 23 -36% 2.1%

Puerto Rico 12/19/20 22 -21% 1.0%

Maine 12/24/20 17 -14% 0.4%

West Virginia 1/3/21 7 -9% 0.5%

Arizona 1/3/21 7 -6% 2.2%

New Hampshire 1/4/21 6 -29% 0.4%

Texas 1/7/21 3 -25% 8.7%

Louisiana 1/7/21 3 -45% 1.4%

Alabama 1/7/21 3 -16% 1.5%

Utah 1/8/21 2 -29% 1.0%

Kentucky 1/8/21 2 -20% 1.3%

Florida 1/8/21 2 -17% 6.5%

Vermont 1/9/21 1 -11% 0.2%

Virginia 1/9/21 1 -1% 2.6%

South Carolina 1/9/21 1 -5% 1.6%

New York 1/9/21 1 -4% 5.9%

Nevada 1/9/21 1 -13% 0.9%

New Jersey 1/9/21 1 -6% 2.7%

North Carolina 1/9/21 1 -5% 3.2%

Mississippi 1/9/21 1 -12% 0.9%

Massachusetts 1/9/21 1 -8% 2.1%

Delaware 1/9/21 1 -15% 0.3%

Oklahoma 1/10/21 0 0% 1.2%

Maryland 1/10/21 0 0% 1.8%

Georgia 1/10/21 0 0% 3.2%

District of Columbia 1/10/21 0 0% 0.2%

California 1/10/21 0 0% 11.9%

Arkansas 1/10/21 0 0% 0.9%

Sorted

Peak Date 1/10/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 1/9/21 1 -6% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Longer = Good

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Larger Decline = Good
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#6: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

1/3/21 1/8/21 1/9/21 1/10/21 vs 7D ago

United States 208,847 284,357 255,427 217,873 +9,026

States:

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

1/3/21 1/8/21 1/9/21 1/10/21 vs 7D ago

United States 208,847 284,357 255,427 217,873 +9,026

States:

California 45,352 50,030 52,636 49,685

New York 11,368 18,832 16,943 15,355 <--higher

Texas 14,535 17,335 18,861 12,954

Florida 10,603 19,530 15,445 12,313

Arizona 17,234 11,658 11,094 11,201

North Carolina 6,487 10,028 11,581 8,833 <--higher

Pennsylvania 4,579 10,178 10,045 7,506 <--higher

Tennessee 4,165 6,369 5,844 7,419 <--higher

Georgia 5,077 10,379 8,957 7,169 <--higher

Oklahoma 8,017 5,232 4,289 6,487

Ohio 6,808 9,535 8,374 6,088

Massachusetts 3,481 8,120 7,414 5,656 <--higher

Louisiana 5,780 3,372 0 5,413

Virginia 5,010 5,238 5,798 5,141

Indiana 2,981 6,095 5,966 5,093 <--higher

New Jersey 3,670 5,769 6,427 5,019 <--higher

Illinois 4,469 9,277 6,717 4,711

South Carolina 4,395 5,595 4,705 3,747

Maryland 2,148 3,732 3,758 3,310 <--higher

Kentucky 2,855 4,737 4,231 3,227

Arkansas 1,643 2,211 2,151 2,856 <--higher

Alabama 2,476 5,057 4,863 2,750

Missouri 2,305 4,332 3,825 2,744

Utah 1,819 3,793 2,613 2,276 <--higher

Nevada 2,747 2,866 2,648 2,259

Mississippi 1,784 2,175 3,203 2,214 <--higher

Colorado 2,078 3,187 2,837 2,201

Minnesota 2,712 2,374 2,469 2,159

Wisconsin 2,446 3,474 3,046 1,832

West Virginia 1,731 1,896 1,880 1,434

Oregon 1,397 1,762 1,629 1,207

New Mexico 1,015 1,637 1,498 1,203

Nebraska 546 1,122 1,023 1,006 <--higher

Iowa 865 1,608 1,072 940

Delaware 611 554 972 798 <--higher

New Hampshire 1,266 891 719 729

Idaho 308 1,085 977 432 <--higher

South Dakota 703 448 321 417

Puerto Rico 237 1,759 554 350 <--higher

District of Columbia 255 357 350 334 <--higher

Maine 347 782 612 279

Alaska 290 403 311 250

Montana 437 818 534 222

Hawaii 149 264 248 198 <--higher

Vermont 104 216 171 177 <--higher

North Dakota 150 282 120 158

Wyoming 302 479 72 113

Guam 1 13 5 8 <--higher

Washington 8,216 4,046 2,913 0

U.S. Virgin Islands 5 37 0 0

Rhode Island 888 1,023 0 0

Northern Mariana Islands 0 0 0 0

Michigan 0 3,625 2,706 0

Kansas 0 5,504 0 0

Connecticut 0 3,236 0 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#7: US Daily Hospitalizations…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Net Hospitalizations (aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#8: Incremental Hospitalization Rate…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Incremental Hospitalization Rate: 7D Net Hospitalizations / 7D Total New Cases

(aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#9: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#10: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#12: Current Hospitalizations by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#13: Daily New Deaths by States… 

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: State COVID-19 situation by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#16: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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